



AUSTIN 1800, 2200,
WOLSELEY 18/85 & 6
CATALOGUE

January 2016



EMAIL
sales@earlpart.co.uk
WEBSITE
www.earlpart.co.uk



EARLPART Ltd has been established since 1973. During that time we have built up a reputation for quality products at competitive prices. We pioneered the field of A60 range of remanufactured body panels and our quality products are purchased by many the enthusiasts. This, we feel, speaks for itself and we continue to thrive. We are continually expanding our range of remanufactured obsolete parts, and are very proud of our achievements thus far. If you feel that any area is sadly neglected, your comments and suggestions would be most welcome. We can provide a fully comprehensive range of services which includes all mechanical work, servicing, MOT repairs carried out in our own workshop. We are fully conversant with every aspect of your vehicle, and helpful technical advice is freely available. We are contactable 7 days a week on either of the telephone numbers given.

We export worldwide including the EC, and all enquiries from these areas are most welcome.

HOW TO FIND A PART:

Firstly, select the category required, which, are alphabetically listed (i.e. part required. "L-H Front Wing" - Section for "Wing" then "Front", then "L-H". It's that simple!

INDEX:

Badges	- 4		
Body fittings	- 4	Exhaust Fittings	- 8
Body panels	- 4	Fuel system	- 9
Brakes	- 4	Gearbox	- 9
Bumpers	- 4	Ignition	- 9
Clutch	- 4	Int Trim	- 9
Cooling system	- 6	Lamps	- 10
Driveshaft	- 6	Nuts & Bolts	- 10
Electrics	- 6	Speedo	- 10
Engine	- 7	Steering	- 10
Exhaust	- 8	Suspension	- 10
		Windscreen	- 11

SURCHARGE:

We would ask for your co-operation on the return of exchange units, as we are only able to provide this service whilst we continue to receive a supply of reconditionable units. When the returned units stop, this service will no longer be able to operate. Please respond promptly. Your old unit, once reconditioned, could help a fellow ENTHUSIAST owner. It is up to you to help us to continue to provide this service!

ITEMS marked EXCH or EX, are exchange items and as such incur a surcharge. This is fully refundable upon the return of your own unit, which must be in an undamaged, serviceable condition to qualify. The old unit must also be returned within a 90 DAY period. Please return your old units promptly, taking care not to damage them on removal.

KEY TO ABBREVIATIONS:

A & M Mk1	- Austin & Morris 1800 Mk1
WO8 Mk1	- Wolseley 18/85 Mk1
A18 Mk2	- Austin 1800 Mk2
M18 Mk2	- Morris 1800 Mk2
W85 Mk2 & S	- Wolseley 18/85 & S
A18 Mk3	- Austin 1800 Mk3
M18 Mk3	- Morris 1800 Mk3
A22	- Austin 2200
M22	- Morris 2200
Wol 6	- Wolseley 6
MX	- Maxi

POA - Price on application

(SAL) = Saloon (EST) = Estate (L-H) = Left Hand (R-H) = Right Hand (S/H) = Second Hand

(Recon) = Reconditioned (PRESS) = Pressed (REMAN) = Remanufactured (REP) = Repair WH = Wheel

(CEN) = Centre (EXCH) = Exchange (PNL) = Panel (MAN) = Manual (AUTO) = Automatic (QTR) = Quarter

(P.O.A) = Price on application

QUOTATIONS:

Competitive telephone quotes are given instantly, without obligation. If you require a written quotation, just write, fax, email or telephone with your requirements, we will be pleased to return an extremely competitive quote. If you require anything which is not listed, please telephone and enquire, as no listing does not necessarily mean that the item is not available.

TO PLACE AN ORDER;

Firstly, contact us, either by letter, telephone fax or email to ascertain a total price which will include postage and packaging charges. At this point you can decide on the urgency of your order and choose the speed at which your order to be delivered.

The options available on guaranteed delivery are:

Next day service.

Next day before 10am (incurs a heavy surcharge)

Next day service 12 noon (incurs a heavy surcharge)

Refers to working days from date of dispatch and does NOT include weekend or Bank Holidays.

METHOD OF PAYMENT

You may pay by either debit or credit card, cheque or postal order. please remember to quote the expiry date of your card and any cheques should include your name and address and card number on the reverse. Cheques should be made payable to EARLPART Ltd.

ALL PRICES ARE INCLUSIVE OF VAT,

all orders shipped outside of the EC will not be charged VAT.

See the reverse of your sales invoice for full terms and conditions of sale.

PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIFICATION

This catalogue is effective from 01-01-2016 and supersedes all previous catalogues.

1800		Prodco	A&M Mk1	Wo8 Mk1	A 18 Mk2	IM18 Mk2	W85 Mk2&S	A 18 Mk3	IM18 Mk3	A22	M22	Wol Six	MX	Price
Category	Part Description													
Badges														
BADGES	badge, Wolseley rad grille, lamp assy (illuminated)	BAG 060	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	49.53
BADGES	decal, AUSTIN, chassis plate (rivet on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	12.47
BADGES	decal, AUSTIN, rocker cover, (rivet on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	12.47
BADGES	decal, AUSTIN, rocker cover, (skick on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	12.47
BADGES	decal, COOPERS, air filter (stick on) (blue)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	6.03
BADGES	decal, commission No, (rivet on, fitted R-H fr inner wing) all models		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	13.99
BADGES	decal, HEATER, motor directional, (stick on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	4.50
BADGES	decal, MORRIS, chassis plate (rivet on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	20.32
BADGES	decal, MORRIS, rocker cover, (rivet on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	12.16
BADGES	decal, MORRIS, rocker cover, (skick on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	6.03
BADGES	decal, MORRIS, chassis plate (rivet on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	20.32
BADGES	decal, MORRIS, rocker cover, (rivet on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	12.16
BADGES	decal, MORRIS, rocker cover, (skick on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	6.03
BADGES	decal, WESLAKE PATENTS, rocker cover, (rivet on) all models		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	12.16
BADGES	decal, WESLAKE PATENTS, rocker cover, (skick on) all models		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	6.03
BADGES	decal, WOLSELEY, chassis plate (rivet on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	20.32
BADGES	decal, WOLSELEY, rocker cover, (rivet on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	12.16
BADGES	decal, WOLSELEY, rover cover, (stick on)		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	6.03
Body care														
BODY CARE	pad, sound deadening pad 10' x 8' (price per pad)	BC 0007	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	3.06
BODY CARE	pad, sound deadening pad 20' x 8' (price per pad)	BC 0006	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	5.31
Body fittings														
BODY FTNGS	cable, bonnet	BF 0097	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	18.47
BODY FTNGS	channel kit, drop glass front door, R-H or L-H, all models	BF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	21.70
BODY FTNGS	channel kit, drop glass rear door, R-H or L-H, all models	BF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	21.70
BODY FTNGS	channel kits, SPECIAL PIRICE FOR 2 FRONT, 2 REAR WINDOW CHANNEL KITS	BF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	78.12
BODY FTNGS	clip, pop rivet, moulding, Maxi only		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	1.01
BODY FTNGS	mirror head, flat glass use with BF 0113see fr pg	BF 0114	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	22.02
BODY FTNGS	mirror stem, wing mirror use with BF 0114	BF 0113	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	30.54
BODY FTNGS	mirror, 2 BF 0114 mirror stems & 2 heads BF 0113	BF 0324	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	75.22
BODY FTNGS	mirror, door L-H flat glass anti-dazz pol-stain/s	BF 0111	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	36.65
BODY FTNGS	mirror, door R-H flat glass anti-dazz pol-stain/s	BF 0112	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	36.65
BODY FTNGS	screw, fr & re door hinge etc, REQ QTY 6 per door, 5/16"UNF, all models	BF 0121	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	2.02
BODY FTNGS	seal, boot lid, 1800, 18/85, 220, 6	BF 0	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	27.90
BODY FTNGS	seal, door front, 1800, 18/85, 2200, 6 & Maxi	BF 0	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	20.04
BODY FTNGS	seal, door rear, 1800, 18/85, 2200, 6 & Maxi	BF 0	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	20.04
BODY FTNGS	seal, door rear, 1800, 18/85, 2200, 6 & Maxi, Special price for 2 front & 2 rear door seals	BF 0	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	72.14
BODY FTNGS	seal, weather seal, R-H or L-H, front door, glass to door	BF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	11.92
BODY FTNGS	seal, weather seal, R-H or L-H, rear door, glass to door	BF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	11.92
BODY FTNGS	seal, weather seal kit, 2 front door weather seals & 2 rears, door to glass	BF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	30.02
Body panels														
BODY PANELS	bonnet, Maxi	BP 0495	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	154.06
BODY PANELS	door skin, fr, L-H, 1800,2200,6,Maxi	BP 0480	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	150.92
BODY PANELS	door skin, fr, R-H, 1800,2200,6,Maxi	BP 0478	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	150.92
BODY PANELS	door skin, re, L-H, 1800,2200,6,Maxi	BP 0483	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	150.92
BODY PANELS	door skin, re, R-H, 1800,2200,6,Maxi	BP 0482	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	150.92
BODY PANELS	front panel, Maxi, (C) A/H5S 101M on	BP 0491	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	150.92
BODY PANELS	front panel, Maxi, (CN) 145S 101M to 5100M	BP 0492	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	150.92
BODY PANELS	sill, inner, & jacking points, L-H,1800,2200,6,Maxi	BP 0484	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	100.16
BODY PANELS	sill, inner, & jacking points, R-H,1800,2200,6,Maxi	BP 0485	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	100.16
BODY PANELS	tailgate, Maxi	BP 0498	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	176.72
BODY PANELS	valance, re, Maxi	BP 0479	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	64.61
BODY PANELS	wheel arch, re repair panel, L-H, Maxi	BP 0481	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	64.61
BODY PANELS	wheel arch, re repair panel, R-H, Maxi	BP 0487	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	64.61
BODY PANELS	wing, fr, An,Mor 1800MK2,2200, (CN)38381A on,L-H	BP 0508	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	323.54
BODY PANELS	wing, fr, An,Mor 1800MK2,2200, (CN)38381A on,R-H	BP 0507	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	323.54
BODY PANELS	wing, fr, Maxi MK1, L-H,	BP 0493	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	399.18
BODY PANELS	wing, fr, Maxi MK1, R-H,	BP 0494	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	399.18
BODY PANELS	wing, fr, Maxi MK2, L-H	BP 0573	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	399.18
BODY PANELS	wing, fr, Maxi MK2, R-H	BP 0572	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	399.18
BODY PANELS	wing, fr, Wolseley 18/85MK2, L-H	BP 0512	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	422.79
BODY PANELS	wing, fr, Wolseley 18/85MK2, R-H	BP 0511	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	422.79
BODY PANELS	wing, fr, Wolseley 6, L-H	BP 0514	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	422.79
BODY PANELS	wing, re, Maxi, R-H	BP 0499	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	358.06
Brakes front														
BRAKES FRONT	caliper assy, 1800,18/85, 68-72, L-H (2 piston type)	BRF 133	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	138.81
BRAKES FRONT	caliper assy, 1800,18/85, 68-72, R-H (2 piston type)	BRF 131	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	138.81
BRAKES FRONT	caliper assy, 1800,18/85, 72-75, L-H (2 piston type)	BRF 130	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	138.81
BRAKES FRONT	caliper assy, 1800,18/85, 72-75, R-H (2 piston type)	BRF 132	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	138.81
BRAKES FRONT	caliper assy, 1800S,18/85S,2200,6, 68-75, L-H (3 piston type)	BRF 137	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	208.22
BRAKES FRONT	caliper assy, 1800S,18/85S,2200,6, 68-75, R-H (3 piston type)	BRF 138	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	208.22
BRAKES FRONT	caliper assy, Maxi, L-H	BRF 136	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	178.74
BRAKES FRONT	caliper assy, Maxi, R-H	BRF 135	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	178.74
BRAKES FRONT	caliper assy, surcharge, 1800,18/85,2200,6, R-H&L-H	BRF 166	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	63.47
BRAKES FRONT	caliper, repair kit, 1800MK1.2,3,18/85MK1.2, 1968-72 (2 piston type)	BRF 140	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	13.39
BRAKES FRONT	caliper, repair kit, 1800S,18/85S,2200,6,68-75 (3 piston type)	BRF 139	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	15.63
BRAKES FRONT	caliper, repair kit, Maxi, (1 kit per caliper)	BRF 134	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	8.06
BRAKES FRONT	cyl, master, Maxi, 1977-82, (tandem)	BRF 143	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	227.27
BRAKES FRONT	cyl, master, 11/16 Maxi, 1969-78, (single)	BRF 147	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	162.82
BRAKES FRONT	cyl, master, 1800,18/85,2200,6	BRF 145	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	238.07
BRAKES FRONT	cyl, master, 3/4", Maxi, 1972-78, (tandem)	BRF 148	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	233.88
BRAKES FRONT	cyl, master, repair kit, Maxi,1977-82,(tandem)	BRF 149	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	28.48
BRAKES FRONT	cyl, master, repair kit, 11/16" Maxi,69-78,(single)	BRF 144	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	10.12
BRAKES FRONT	cyl, master, repair kit, 3/4" 1800,18/85,2200,6	BRF 146	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	10.12
BRAKES FRONT	cyl, master, repair kit, 3/4" Maxi,69-78,(tandem)	BRF 156	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	22.37
BRAKES FRONT	bolt, caliper bolt		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	6.86
BRAKES FRONT	disc, fr, 1800, 8.7 M/M, to 1970	BRF 121	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	99.12
BRAKES FRONT	disc, fr, 1800,18/85, 12.7 M/M, 1970 TO 75	BRF 122	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	99.12

BRAKES FRONT	disc, fr, 1800S,Wol18/85S,WolSIX, 12.7 M/M, 1970-75	BRF 123			*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	99.12
BRAKES FRONT	disc, fr, Maxi, 9.5 M/M	BRF 120													63.15
BRAKES FRONT	disc kit, (2 discs, 1 set of pads) Maxi 1500, 1750	BRF												*	99.62
BRAKES FRONT	hose, front brake hose, 1800&S,18/85&S,2200,6, R-H or L-H	BRF 128	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	14.82
BRAKES FRONT	hose, front brake hoses x 2, 1800&S,18/85&S,2200,6, Special price for 2 front brake hoses	BRF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	20.81
BRAKES FRONT	hose, front brake hose kit, 1800&S,18/85&S,2200,6, 2 front & 2 rear brake hoses	BRF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	40.64
BRAKES FRONT	hose, front brake hose, Maxi 1500, 1750, R-H or L-H	BRF 129													14.82
BRAKES FRONT	hose, front brake hoses x 2, Maxi 1500, 1750, Special price for 2 front brake hoses	BRF													23.32
BRAKES FRONT	hose, front brake hose kit, Maxi 1500, 1750, 2 front & 2 rear brake hoses, single sys	BRF													39.90
BRAKES FRONT	hose, servo hose, (per metre 1/2" dore)	BRF 183	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	11.23
BRAKES FRONT	nut, for brake hose, (thin)	BRF 250	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	1.32
BRAKES FRONT	pads, fr, set of 4, 1800, 18/85	BRF 124	*	*	*										19.98
BRAKES FRONT	pads, fr, set of 4, 1800S, 18/85S, 2200, Wol 6	BRF 125				*					*	*			65.06
BRAKES FRONT	pads, fr, set of 4, Maxi 1500,1750 (diagnl system)	BRF 127													33.33
BRAKES FRONT	pads, fr, set of 4, Maxi 1500,1750 (single system)	BRF 126													33.33
BRAKES FRONT	pedal, rubber brake & clutch manual 2-5/8"x2"	BRF 037	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	11.94
BRAKES FRONT	pipe kit, copper brake pipe/brass unions,1800MK1etc	BRF 157	*	*	*										70.47
BRAKES FRONT	pipe kit, copper brake pipe/brass unions,1800MK2etc	BRF 158				*	*	*							70.47
BRAKES FRONT	pipe kit, copper pipe/brass unions,1800MK3,2200,6,	BRF 164							*	*	*	*	*	*	85.97
BRAKES FRONT	pipe kit, copper pipe/brass unions,Maxi 69-81tandem	BRF 159													70.47
BRAKES FRONT	pipe kit, copper pipe/brass unions,Maxi78-80to319925	BRF 160													70.47
BRAKES FRONT	pipe kit, copper pipe/brass unions,Maxi78-81fr319925	BRF 161													86.66
BRAKES FRONT	piston, caliper piston, 2 per caliper, 1800, 18/85 MK1, 2 & 3	BRF													23.69
BRAKES FRONT	piston, caliper piston, 1800, 18/85 MK1, 2 & 3 Special for 4 caliper pistons & 2 caliper repair kits	BRF													57.12
BRAKES FRONT	piston, caliper piston, 1 per caliper, Wol 18/85S & 6, 2200, (large piston)	BRF													25.99
BRAKES FRONT	piston, caliper piston, 2 per caliper, Wol 18/85S & 6, 2200 (small piston)	BRF													27.62
BRAKES FRONT	piston, caliper piston, 1 per caliper, Maxi	BRF													29.25
BRAKES FRONT	servo, 1800&S,18/85&S,2200,6	BRF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	380.84
BRAKES FRONT	servo, 1800&S,18/85&S,2200,6, surcharge	BRF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	113.86
BRAKES FRONT	servo, Maxi, 1969/10-78	BRF 150												*	486.96
BRAKES FRONT	servo, Maxi, 1969/11/78-81	BRF 151												*	504.47
BRAKES FRONT	servo, Maxi, surcharge	BRF												*	131.37
BRAKES FRONT	spring, pedal return, 1800&S,18/85&S,2200,6	BRF 041	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	16.23
BRAKES FRONT	switch, brake light, 1800MK1,18/85MK1	BRF 165	*	*											14.30
BRAKES FRONT	switch, brake light, 1800MK2,3,18/85MK2,3,2200,6,Mx	BRF 141				*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	10.21
BRAKES FRONT	washer, cooper, hose to cylinder	BRF 253	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	0.50
BRAKES FRONT	washer, locking, for brake hose, (use with nut)	BRF 252	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	0.32
Brakes rear															
BRAKES REAR	adjuster, re brake 1 per drum, 1800&S,18/85S,2200,6, & Maxi	BRR 049	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	16.42
BRAKES REAR	adjuster, re brake 1 per drum, SPECIAL PRICE FOR 2, 1800&S,18/85S,2200,6, & Maxi	BRR 0	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	23.40
BRAKES REAR	cable, h/brake,fr,1800MK2S,2200,6,72-75,MK2&3	BRR 083				*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	22.19
BRAKES REAR	cable, h/brake,intermediate,1800MK1&2,18/85MK1,2	BRR 084	*	*	*										20.31
BRAKES REAR	cable, handbrake, re, Maxi 1500, 1750	BRR 090													35.98
BRAKES REAR	cable, handbrake, rear, L-H, 1800,18/85,2200,6	BRR 154	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	16.23
BRAKES REAR	clip, retaining clip kit & boot(1 per cyl)1800,6	BRR 043	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	14.20
BRAKES REAR	cyl, re, whl, 1800MK1,18/85MK1, OCT 1964 to APRIL1965	BRR 098	*	*	*	*									26.81
BRAKES REAR	cyl, re, whl, 1800MK1,18/85MK1, OCT 1964 to APRIL1965, Special for two wheel cylinders	BRR 0	*	*	*										40.11
BRAKES REAR	cyl, re, whl, 1800MK2,3&S,18/85MK2,3&S,2200,6, MAY 1965 to 1972 on	BRR 097	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	23.15
BRAKES REAR	cyl, re, whl, 1800MK2,3&S,18/85MK2,3&S,2200,6, MAY 1965 to 1972 on Special for two wheel cyps	BRR 0				*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	33.30
BRAKES REAR	cyl, re, whl, Maxi MK 1, 11/16" (single system) 1969-10/78	BRR 091													9.61
BRAKES REAR	cyl, re, whl, Maxi MK 1, 11/16" (single system) Special for two wheel cylinders	BRR 0													16.38
BRAKES REAR	cyl, re, whl, Maxi MK 2, 9/16" (tandem system) 1980-82	BRR 093													28.76
BRAKES REAR	cyl, re, whl, repair kit, 1800 MK 2, 1800S, 18/85S, 2200, 6	BRR 095	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	15.63
BRAKES REAR	cyl, re, whl, repair kit, 1800MK1,18/85MK1	BRR 099	*	*	*										10.12
BRAKES REAR	cyl, re, whl, repair kit, Maxi MK 1, 11/16"(single system) 1969-10/78	BRR 094													5.74
BRAKES REAR	cyl, re, whl, repair kit, Maxi MK 2, (tandem system) 1980-82	BRR 092													10.12
BRAKES REAR	drum, rear, 1800,18/85,2200,6	BRR 085	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	73.34
BRAKES REAR	drum, rear, Maxi all models	BRR 086	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	83.83
BRAKES REAR	hold down kit, re shoes(4 pin&spring)18/2200,6	BRR 058	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	15.63
BRAKES REAR	hose, re, 1800&S,18/85&S,2200,6,Maxi, L-H (single)	BRR 088	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	14.50
BRAKES REAR	hose, re, 1800&S,18/85&S,2200,6,Maxi, R-H (single)	BRR 089	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	16.52
BRAKES REAR	hose, re, Maxi, (tandem system) R-H or L-H	BRR 100													15.95
BRAKES REAR	shoes, re, set of 4, NEW outright sale, 1800&S,18/85&S,2200,6	BRR 159	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	26.28
BRAKES REAR	shoes, re, set of 4 recond exch., 1800&S,18/85&S,2200,6	BRR 060	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	37.05
BRAKES REAR	shoes, re, set, surcharge 1800&S,18/85&S,2200,6	BRR 061	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	24.52
BRAKES REAR	shoes, re, set of 4, exch, Maxi 1500, 1750	BRR 082												*	51.09
BRAKES REAR	shoes, surcharge, Maxi	BRR 061												*	33.98
BRAKES REAR	spring kit, re shoe return springs 4 in kit 1800, 18/85, 2200, 6	BRR 057	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	30.54
Bumpers															
BUMPERS	bumper, front, Austin/Morris 1800/2200	BM 0096	*	*	*	*				*	*				387.00
BUMPERS	bumper, front, Wol 18/85,6	BM 0097				*						*			387.00
Clutch															
CLUTCH	bearing, release, clutch, 1800MK1,2,3,18/85MK1,2,3,	CL 0163	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	38.31
CLUTCH	bearing, release, clutch, 2200,6,Maxi 1500,1750	CL 0164										*	*	*	38.31
CLUTCH	cover, clutch, recon, ex, 1800MK1,2,3,18/85MK1,2,3	CL 0155	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	87.21
CLUTCH	cover, clutch, recon, ex, 2200,6,	CL 0157										*	*	*	87.21
CLUTCH	cover, clutch, recon, ex, Maxi 1500	CL 0158										*	*	*	87.21
CLUTCH	cover, clutch, recon, ex, Maxi 1750	CL 0159										*	*	*	87.21
CLUTCH	cover, surcharge, 1800,18/85,2200,6,Maxi	CL 0154	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	33.74
CLUTCH	cyl, master, 5/8" 1800&MK2S,18/85&MK2S,2200,6,Maxi	CL 0151	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	39.98
CLUTCH	cyl, master, 5/8" repair kit 1800,2200,6,Maxi,etc	CL 0150	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	12.14
CLUTCH	cyl, slave cly repair kit, 1800/18/85MK1,2,3&S	CL 0140	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	8.06
CLUTCH	cyl, slave cly repair kit, 2200,6,	CL 0141										*	*	*	8.06
CLUTCH	cyl, slave cly repair kit, Maxi (girling type)	CL 0143										*	*	*	8.06
CLUTCH	cyl, slave cly repair kit, Maxi (lockheed type)	CL 0144										*	*	*	8.06
CLUTCH	cyl, slave cly, 1800&18/85MK1,2,3&S	CL 0147	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	75.31
CLUTCH	cyl, slave cly, 2200,6	CL 0146										*	*	*	79.28
CLUTCH	cyl, slave cly, Maxi, (girling type) 69-9 to 72	CL 0142										*	*	*	66.48
CLUTCH	cyl, slave cly, Maxi, (lockheed type) 9/72 to 81	CL 0139										*	*	*	36.65
CLUTCH	hose, clutch, nylon, master cyl to slave,1800,18/85	CL 0189	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	POA
CLUTCH	hose, slave cly, 1800MK1,2,3&S,18/85MK1,2,3&S, nylon	CL 0145	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	21.57
CLUTCH	hose, slave cly, 2200,6	CL 0149										*	*	*	41.77
CLUTCH	hose, slave cly, Maxi, R-H-DRIVE	CL 0148										*	*	*	34.48
CLUTCH	kit, cover/plate/bearing, recon, ex, 1800,18/85	CL 0167	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	155.90
CLUTCH	kit, cover/plate/bearing, recon, ex, 2200,6	CL 0166										*	*	*	155.90
CLUTCH	kit, cover/plate/bearing, recon, ex, Maxi 1500	CL 0165										*	*	*	155.90

EARLPART CATALOGUE

Tel: (01773)719504 Email: sales@earlpart.co.uk

All prices inclusive of VAT but do not include postage packing

We reserve the right to increase prices without notification

Prices above correct January 2016

ENGINE	ring set, 1800cc (4 rings) +0.040(2@.0625',1@0.56')	EG 0718	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												72.08
ENGINE	ring set, 1800cc (4 rings) +0.060(2@.0625',1@0.56')	EG 0716	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												72.08
ENGINE	rocker arm, OE, 1800,18/85	EG 0256	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												26.46
ENGINE	rocker shaft assy, recon, exch,1800,18/85	EG 0603	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												143.25
ENGINE	rocker shaft assy, surcharge,1800,18/85	EG 0604	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												36.76
ENGINE	seal, oil seal, crankshaft, (flywheel housing) 6, 2200, manual & automatic	EG 1158										*	*	*								30.03
ENGINE	seal, oil seal, crankshaft, (flywheel housing) Maxi	EG 1158										*	*	*								30.03
ENGINE	seal, oil seal, timing cover, 1800, 18/85	EG 0004	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												5.12
ENGINE	seal, rocker cover box (box to nut,QTY REQ 2) 1800	EG 0253	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												1.95
ENGINE	seal, valve stem seal, 2200, Wol 6	EG 0707										*	*	*								1.86
ENGINE	seal, valve stem,(cup type) inlet & exhaust 1800cc	EG 0579	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												0.97
ENGINE	seal, valve stem,(O ring) inlet & exhaust 1800cc	EG 0465	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												0.48
ENGINE	shaft, rocker shaft all models	EG 0252	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												24.12
ENGINE	shock absorber, engine, R-H side,1800,18/85	EG 0573	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												47.17
ENGINE	spring, valve double (exhst&inlet) 1800,18/85	EG 0599	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												3.47
ENGINE	spring, valve, 2200, 6											*	*	*								6.66
ENGINE	sprocket, camshaft (timing chain duplex)	EG 0212	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												55.11
ENGINE	sprocket, crankshaft (timing chain duplex)	EG 0213	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												40.83
ENGINE	stud, cyl head stud, long, B ser (REQ 4)	EG 0655	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												3.22
ENGINE	stud, cyl head stud, short, B ser (REQ 7)	EG 0654	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												2.92
ENGINE	switch, oil pressure all models	EG 0110	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	6.03
ENGINE	tensioner, chain, timing (duplex) 1800,18/85	EG 0211	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												13.42
ENGINE	valve, exhaust valve, 1800,18/85 (lead free s/s)	EG 0709	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												10.59
ENGINE	valve, inlet valve, 1800,18/85	EG 0708	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												9.64
ENGINE	valve, exhaust valve, 2200, 6											*	*	*								24.94
ENGINE	valve, inlet valve, 2200, 6											*	*	*								24.94
ENGINE	valve, oil pressure relief valve	EG 0246	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												5.75
ENGINE	washer-copper, adaptor oil feed pipe, re of eng (1)	EG 0652	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												1.86
ENGINE	washer-locking, big end bolts QTY REQ 4, 1800,18/85	EG 0337	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												1.86
ENGINE	washer-locking, camshaft sprocket nut, 1800,18/85	EG 0335	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												1.86
ENGINE	washer-locking, cankshaft starting nut, 1800,18/85	EG 0340	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												1.86
ENGINE	washers, thrust 1800,18/85,STD	EG 0589	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												15.37
Exhausts Mild Steel																						
EXHAUSTS	1500, Maxi, fr, pipe & 1 box, 1969-70	EG 0193																		*		131.85
EXHAUSTS	1500, Maxi, re, tailpipe & 1 box 1969-70	EG 0194																		*		136.37
EXHAUSTS	1500, 1750, Maxi, fr, pipe, 10-1970 to 08-1980 (single carb, manual)	EG 0195																		*		98.99
EXHAUSTS	1500, 1750, Maxi, fr, pipe, 10-1970 to 08-1980 (single carb, auto)	EG 0196																		*		98.99
EXHAUSTS	1500, 1750, Maxi, re, tailpipe & 2 boxes, 10-1970 to 08-1980 (single carb)	EG 0197																		*		229.84
EXHAUSTS	1500, 1750, Maxi, exhaust system, 10-1970 to 08-1980 (single carb, manual)	EG 0																		*		295.94
EXHAUSTS	1500, 1750, Maxi, exhaust system, 10-1970 to 08-1980 (single carb, auto)	EG 0																		*		295.94
EXHAUSTS	1750, Maxi, HL, fr, pipe, twin, 1972-78(To Ch No 319950)	EG 0198																		*		156.26
EXHAUSTS	1750, Maxi, HL, re, tailpipe & 2 boxes, 1972-78 (To Ch No 319950)	EG 0199																		*		229.84
EXHAUSTS	1750, Maxi, HL, HLS fr, pipe, twin, 1978 on (from Ch No 319951)	EG 0200																		*		156.26
EXHAUSTS	1750, Maxi, HL, HLS, re, tailpipe & 2 boxes, 1978 on (from Ch No 319951)	EG 0201																		*		229.84
EXHAUSTS	1800 MK1, fr, pipe, (2 flexibles) to 1967	EX 0146	*	*	*																	104.00
EXHAUSTS	1800 MK1, re, tailpipe & 1 box, to 1967	EX 0145	*	*	*																	229.84
EXHAUSTS	1800 MK1, exhaust system	EX 0	*	*	*																	300.46
EXHAUSTS	1800&18/85MK1&2, fr, pipe, (1 flexibles) 1967-72 (cable change)	EX 0140	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												104.00
EXHAUSTS	1800&18/85MK1&2, re, tailpipe & 2 boxes, 1967-72	EX 0144	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												229.84
EXHAUSTS	1800&18/85MK1&2, exhaust system		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												300.46
EXHAUSTS	1800S &18/85MK2S, fr, pipe,twin 1 flexibles1969-72	EX 0143				*	*	*	*	*												156.26
EXHAUSTS	1800S &18/85MK2S, re, tailpipe & 2 boxes, 1969-72	EX 0142				*	*	*	*	*												229.84
EXHAUSTS	1800&18/85MK3, fr, pipe, (1 flexible) 3/72-2/75 (rod change)	EX 0141								*	*											104.00
EXHAUSTS	1800&18/85MK3, re, tailpipe & 2 boxes, 3/72-2/75	EX 0137								*	*											229.84
EXHAUSTS	1800&18/85MK3, exhaust system									*	*											300.46
EXHAUSTS	2200,6, fr, pipe, auto, (long L-H) 3/72-2/75	EX 0138										*	*	*								148.00
EXHAUSTS	2200,6, fr, pipe, auto, (short R-H) 3/72-2/75	EX 0136										*	*	*								46.70
EXHAUSTS	2200,6, exhaust system											*	*	*								229.84
EXHAUSTS	2200,6, fr, pipe, manual, (long L-H) 3/72-2/75	EX 0134										*	*	*								148.00
EXHAUSTS	2200,6, fr, pipe, manual, (short) R-H 3/72-2/75	EX 0135										*	*	*								46.70
EXHAUSTS	2200,6, re, tailpipe & 2 boxes, man&auto, 3/72-2/75	EX 0139										*	*	*								229.84
EXHAUSTS	2200,6, exhaust system											*	*	*								382.09
EXHAUSTS	manifold, exhaust centre port, 1800,18/85 MK2 S	EX 0155																				140.94
EXHAUSTS	manifold, exhaust front & rear port, 1800,18/85 MK2 S	EX 0156																				199.08
Exhausts Stainless Steel																						
EXHSTS S/STL	1500, Maxi, stainless steel,exh,sys, 1969-70	EXS 074																		*		386.24
EXHSTS S/STL	1500, 1750, Maxi, stainless steel,exh,sys,70-72,man	EXS 075																		*		430.47
EXHSTS S/STL	1550, 1750, Maxi stainless steel,exh,sys,70-72,auto	EXS 076																		*		430.47
EXHSTS S/STL	1750, Maxi, HL, stainless steel,exh,sys, 72-78	EXS 077																		*		505.42
EXHSTS S/STL	1750, Maxi, HL, HLS ,stainless steel,exh,sys, 78 on	EXS 078																		*		505.42
EXHSTS S/STL	1800 MK1, stainless steel,exh,sys, to1967	EXS 079	*	*	*																	437.03
EXHSTS S/STL	1800&18/85MK1&2, stainless steel,exh,sys, 67-72	EXS 080	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*												437.03
EXHSTS S/STL	1800&18/85MK2S, stainless steel,exh,sys, 69-72	EXS 081				*	*	*	*	*												505.44
EXHSTS S/STL	1800&18/85MK3, stainless steel,exh,sys,3/72-2/75	EXS 082								*	*											505.44
EXHSTS S/STL	2200,6, stainless steel exhaust,sys, auto,3/72-2/75	EXS 083										*	*	*								555.76
EXHSTS S/STL	2200,6, stainless steel exhua,sys, man, 3/72-2/75	EXS 084										*	*	*								555.76
EXHSTS S/STL	manifold, exhaust centre port, S/S, 1800,18/85	EXS 085																				225.51
EXHSTS S/STL	manifold, exhaust front & rear port, S/S, 1800,18/85	EXS 086																				315.85
Exhaust fittings																						
EXHST F'INGS	bracket, fr, pipe bottom gearbox, 1800, 18/85																					38.64
EXHST F'INGS	clamp, manifold clamp, 1800,18/85,2200,6,(not S)	EF 0068	*	*	*					*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	36.85
EXHST F'INGS	mounting, exhaust,fr pipe to tail (2) 1800,6,Maxi,etc	EF 0072	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	4.96
EXHST F'INGS	mounting, re, exhaust box, 1800,18/85,2200,6,Maxi	EF 0075	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	10.55
EXHST F'INGS	mounting, re, tailpipe bracket, 1800,18/85,2200,6	EF 0074	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	10.55
EXHST F'INGS	strap, tailpipe clamp to body, 1800,18/85,2200,6	EF 0073	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	POA
EXHST F'INGS	U bolt clamp, fr pipe to tailpipe & box, 1800,18/85	EF 0080	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	10.57

INT TRIM	edge trim, back push on, front & rear door aperture, 1800, 18/85, 6, 2200		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		47.09
INT TRIM	edge trim, grey push on, front & rear door aperture, 1800, 18/85, 6, 2200		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		47.09
INT TRIM	edge trim, red push on, front & rear door aperture, 1800, 18/85, 6, 2200		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		47.09
INT TRIM	edge trim, tan push on, front & rear door aperture, 1800, 18/85, 6, 2200		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		47.09
INT TRIM	fastener, carpet, clip, stud, fastener & screw, all models	IT 0030	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		2.54
INT TRIM	felt, soundproofing felt kit for under carpet, 1800, 18/85, 6, 2200		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		79.28
INT TRIM	felt, soundproofing felt kit for under carpet, Maxi, all models		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		79.28
Lamps																	
LAMPS	body, headlamp, seal beam type (bobbies helm) with ajuster kit, (7")	LP 0009	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		17.13
LAMPS	body, headlamp, seal beam type, with ajuster kit, Special price for 2	LP 0	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		25.56
LAMPS	lamp assy, fr, flasher/sidelamp, A&M MK1 1800, L-H	LP 0259	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		129.00
LAMPS	lamp assy, fr, flasher/sidelamp, A&M MK2,3,18&22,L-H	LP 0261	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		93.53
LAMPS	lamp assy, fr, flasher/sidelamp, A&M MK2,3,18&22,R-H	LP 0260	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		93.53
LAMPS	lamp assy, No plate lamp, 1800 MK1.2,3 & 2200, fits on bumper	LP 0	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		23.41
LAMPS	lamp assy, re, flasher/stop/tail, Mor 1800 MK1, L-H	LP 0267	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		138.81
LAMPS	lamp assy, repeater, fr side flasher, R-H or L-H SQ type, Austin 1800, Morris 1800, Maxi MK1	LP 0167	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		22.37
LAMPS	lens, courtesy lamp interior		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		17.95
LAMPS	lens, fr, flasher/side lamp, Aus&Mor 1800 MK1, L-H	LP 0272	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		20.31
LAMPS	lens, fr, flasher/side lamp, Aus&Mor 1800 MK1, R-H	LP 0271	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		20.31
LAMPS	seal beam, light unit for headlamp, R-H drive, Austin, Morris 1800, & S. 2200, Wol 18/85, 6, Maxi 1500, 17	LP 0015	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		19.14
LAMPS	seal beam, light unit for headlamp, R-H drive, ONLY, SPECIAL PRICE for 2	LP 00	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		28.72
Nuts & Bolts																	
NUTS & BOLTS	nut, nylon lock nut steel zinc/hex 1/4'UNF	NB 0029	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		1.21
NUTS & BOLTS	nut, nylon lock nut steel zinc/hex 3/8'UNF	NB 0025	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		1.60
NUTS & BOLTS	nut, nylon lock nut steel zinc/hex 5/16'UNF	NB 0024	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		1.36
NUTS & BOLTS	nut, nylon lock nut steel zinc/hex 7/16'UNF	NB 0026	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		1.97
NUTS & BOLTS	nut, plain steel zinc/hex 1/4'UNF	NB 0017	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.20
NUTS & BOLTS	nut, plain steel zinc/hex 3/8'UNF	NB 0002	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.37
NUTS & BOLTS	nut, plain steel zinc/hex 5/16'UNF	NB 0008	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.32
NUTS & BOLTS	nut, plain steel zinc/hex 7/16'UNF	NB 0003	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.41
NUTS & BOLTS	set screw, H/tensile steel zinc/hex 1/4'UNF x 1'	NB 0018	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.61
NUTS & BOLTS	set screw, H/tensile steel zinc/hex 1/4'UNF x 1/2'	NB 0015	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.41
NUTS & BOLTS	set screw, H/tensile steel zinc/hex 1/4'UNF x 3/4'	NB 0023	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.50
NUTS & BOLTS	set screw, H/tensile steel zinc/hex 3/8'UNF x 1'	NB 0021	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.61
NUTS & BOLTS	set screw, H/tensile steel zinc/hex 3/8'UNF x 1/2'	NB 0022	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.58
NUTS & BOLTS	set screw, H/tensile steel zinc/hex 1/16'UNF x 1'	NB 0020	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.50
NUTS & BOLTS	set screw, H/tensile steel zinc/hex 5/16'UNF x 3/4'	NB 0019	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.54
NUTS & BOLTS	washer, flat steel zinc ID 1/4'	NB 0012	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.04
NUTS & BOLTS	washer, flat steel zinc ID 3/8'	NB 0001	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.07
NUTS & BOLTS	washer, flat steel zinc ID 5/16'	NB 0013	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.11
NUTS & BOLTS	washer, spring H/D steel zinc ID 1/4'	NB 0006	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.11
NUTS & BOLTS	washer, spring H/D steel zinc ID 3/16'	NB 0005	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.04
NUTS & BOLTS	washer, spring H/D steel zinc ID 3/8'	NB 0014	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.09
NUTS & BOLTS	washer, spring H/D steel zinc ID 5/16'	NB 0007	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.07
NUTS & BOLTS	washer, spring H/D steel zinc ID 7/16'	NB 0009	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		0.13
Speedo																	
SPEEDO	cable, speedo, 1800,18/85MK1,2,3&S,2200,6.man&auto	SP 0046	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		20.31
SPEEDO	cable, speedo, Maxi, auto, 1500,1750, 10/70-5/73	SP 0048	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		20.31
SPEEDO	cable, speedo, Maxi, man&auto, 1500,1750, 69-79	SP 0047	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		20.31
Steering																	
STEERING	gaiter, rack, Maxi	ST 0002													*		8.47
STEERING	gaiter, rack, Maxi, Special price for 2,	ST 00													*		10.74
STEERING	gaiter, rack, manual, 1800,2200,6	ST 0112	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		17.18
STEERING	lock, steering lock, 1800,18/85	ST 0129	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		117.16
STEERING	rack, manual, R-H Drive, 1800,18/85,2200,6	ST 0113	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		111.16
STEERING	rack, manual, surcharge, 1800,18/85,2200,6	ST 0114	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		69.46
STEERING	track rod end, R-H or L-H, Maxi 1500,1750	ST 0110	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		11.11
STEERING	track rod end, R-H or L-H, man & PAS 1800,18/85,2200 (THREAD SIZE 1/2" ON RACK END)	ST 0109	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		11.33
Steering PAS																	
STEERING PAS	belt, power steering pump, 2200,6	STP 029												*	*		12.91
STEERING PAS	gaiter, rack, P.A.S. 1800,2200,6	STP 028	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		16.23
STEERING PAS	pump, Power steering, recon, exch, 1800,18/85	STP 024	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		297.69
STEERING PAS	pump, Power steering, recon, exch, 2200,6	STP 026	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		297.69
STEERING PAS	pump, Power steering, surcharge, 1800,18/85	STP 025	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		148.85
STEERING PAS	pump, Power steering, surcharge, 2200,6	STP 027	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		148.85
STEERING PAS	rack, Power steering, recon, exch, 1800/85,2200,6	STP 022	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		594.00
STEERING PAS	rack, Power steering, surcharge, 1800/85,2200,6	STP 023	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		198.46
Suspension Front																	
SUSP FR	ball joint, upper & lower, R-H or L-H, 1800,18/85,2200	SUF 203	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		54.04
SUSP FR	ball joint, upper & lower, R-H or L-H, Maxi 1500,1750	SUF 204	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		54.04
SUSP FR	bush, fr tie rod R-H or L-H (2 per side) 1800,2200,6	SUF 213	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		11.78
SUSP FR	bush, lower fr suspension, arm, 2200,6	SUF 214	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		27.59
SUSP FR	displacer unit, fr, 1800,2200,6, NEW	SUF 211	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		420.32
SUSP FR	displacer unit, fr, 1800,2200,6, s/hand,	SUF 328	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		247.39
SUSP FR	displacer unit, fr, Maxi, s/hand	SUF 327	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		247.39
SUSP FR	Hydragas unit, fr, R-H or L-H, Maxi, s/hand		*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		247.39
SUSP FR	knuckle joint, front, R-H or L-H, 1800,18/85,2200	SUF 206	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		32.56
SUSP FR	knuckle joint, front, R-H or L-H, Maxi 1500,1750	SUF 205	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		13.83
SUSP FR	mounting, fr lower support arm, 1800,2200,6,Maxi (bolts to floor 4 bolts)	SUF 207	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		16.62
SUSP FR	pipe, hydrolastic, 1800,2200,6, L-H, fr to re (supplied in coil)	SUF 209	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		111.03
SUSP FR	pipe, hydrolastic, 1800,2200,6, L-H, P.A.S.fr to re (supplied in coil)	SUF 210	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		111.03
SUSP FR	pipe, hydrolastic, 1800,2200,6, R-H, fr to re (supplied in coil)	SUF 208	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		111.03
SUSP FR	pipe, hydrolastic, Maxi, fr to re, (supplied in coil)	SUF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		111.03
SUSP FR	tie rod kit, front, MK1, power steering	SUF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		85.00
SUSP FR	tie rod kit, front, MK2, manual steering (CN) 2175S 101A to 22514A	SUF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		85.00
SUSP FR	tie rod kit, front, MK2, power steering (CN) 2175S 101A to 22514A	SUF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		85.00
SUSP FR	tie rod kit, front, (CN) W175 12110A to 14493A (CN) 2175 22515A to 101361	SUF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		85.00
SUSP FR	(CN) 2W175 102001 on																
SUSP FR	tie rod kit, front, (CN) 20175 101A on, (CN) ZWD175 101A on	SUF	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		85.00
Suspension Rear																	
SUSP RE	bearing kit, rear hub, 1800,18/85,2200,6	SUR 158	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		30.90
SUSP RE	bearing kit, rear hub, Maxi 1500,1750	SUR 159	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		41.81
SUSP RE	displacer unit, re, 1800,2200,6, s/hand	SUR 156	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		247.39
SUSP RE	displacer unit, re, Maxi 1500,1750, NEW	SUR 162	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*		420.32

